
Institution

PCI Code Institution Name Institution Type Register Type Year of Establishment

PCI-8468 K S RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY Private Institute Existing 2023-2024

Application Form

Course Starting of Course
(Academic Session)

Extension of approval Raise in Admission Introduction of New Course

Conduct u/s 12 Yes/No Number of admissions requested Yes/No Intake

D.Pharm 2023-2024 ✔

B.Pharm 2023-2024 ✔

Institution Information

House No./Apt.No. : 5/492 Street/Road/Lane : Tiruchengode to Erode Main Road

Area/Locality/Sector: Thokkavadi Landmark : K S R Educational Campus

Village : Thokkavadi Gram Panchayat : Thokkavadi

Block/Tehsil : Tiruchengode State : TAMIL NADU

District : NAMAKKAL Pin Code : 637215

Mobile Number : 8144828828 Landline Number With STD Code : 4288274741

Fax Number : 4288274745 Email ID ksrpharmacycollege@gmail.com

Post Office : Kuchipalayam Police Station : Tiruchengode

Nearest Railway Station : Erode Nearest Airport : Salem

Details of the Society/Trust/ Management

Status of the Course Conducting Body : State Goverment University Name of the Society/Trust/Management : Aarthi Educational & Charitable Trust

House No./Apt.No. : 5/492 Street/Road/Lane : K.S.R. Kalvi Nagar

Area/Locality/Sector : Thokkavadi Landmark : K S R Educational Campus

Village : Thokkavadi Gram Panchayat : Thokkavadi

Block/Tehsil : Tiruchengode State : TAMIL NADU

District : NAMAKKAL Pin Code : 637215

Mobile Number : 9894931313 Landline Number With STD Code : 4288

Fax Number : 04288274745 Email ID ksraooffice@gmail.com

Post Office : Kuchipalayam Police Station : Tiruchengode

Nearest Railway Station : Erode Nearest Airport : Salem

Details of Head of Institution

Name of Head of Institution : Dr. P. Ashok Kumar

House No./Apt.No. : 14/11A Street/Road/Lane : Manavarathankadu

Area/Locality/Sector : Pachampalayam Landmark : Pachampalayam

Village : Pachampalayam Gram Panchayat : Padavedu

Block/Tehsil : Pallipalayam State : TAMIL NADU
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District : NAMAKKAL Pin Code : 637303

Mobile Number : 9443557414 Landline Number With STD Code : 4288

Fax Number : 04288274745 Email ID ksrpharmacycollege@gmail.com

Post Office : Padavedu Police Station : Veppadai

Nearest Railway Station : Erode Nearest Airport : Salem

Other College in Same Campus

Other College Name College Running Since

No data found

Institute Approval Status

Course Approval
For

Approval

Course conduct Approval u/s 12 in the Ist instance Extension upto u/s 12

Year A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
A/S

Intake A.Admitted S.Intake A/S Intake A.Admitted S.Intake
From To

D.Pharm extension - - - - - - - - - - 2004-
2005 1 1 1

B.Pharm extension - - - - - - - - - - 2004-
2005 1 1 1

Others Related

Previous Inspection Report Previous Approval Letter

NA NA

Previous Year Affiliation Charges

Course Affiliation Fee Paid

D.Pharm 2023-2024

B.Pharm 2023-2024

Pharmacy Educations Regulatory Charges For Affiliation

Receiving/Dispatch No. : 52204 Receiving/Dispatch File Type : Other

Receiving/Dispatch File Date : 02-05-2023
Latest/Previous Year PCI Receipt Of
Pharmacy Educations Regulatory
Charges For Affiliation :

View Document

Sanctioned Intake

Name of the Course Sanctioned Intake Actual no. of Admissions

B.Pharm 0 0

D.Pharm 0 0

Examining Authority

Course Examining Authority Email Phone
Number

D.Pharm Director, Directorate of Medical Education, Poonamallee high road, Kilpauk, Chennai 600010, 044 28364501 pharmacy pharmacyeducationdme1@gmail.com 4428364501
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educationdme2@gmail.com

B.Pharm THE T.N. DR MGR MEDICAL UNIVERSITY, CHENNAI deco3@gmail.com 4422353574

Accreditation Information

Accredited by NAAC
Accreditation From : Invalid date Accreditation Till : Invalid date

Grade : - Receiving/Dispatch File Type : -

Receiving/Dispatch No : - Receiving/Dispatch File Date : Invalid date

Accreditation Certificate : NA

NIRF Ranking

NIRF Ranking : - Receiving/Dispatch No. : -

Receiving/Dispatch File Type : - Receiving/Dispatch File Date : Invalid date

Upload Ranking Certificates: NA

Accreditation by NBA

No data found

Infrastructure Details

Independent Building Status : YES Remarks : -

Separate Campus Status : YES Remarks : NIL

Wing of another college Status : NO Remarks : NIL

Land Availability

Land Type : Rural Status: YES

Availability of land : 4.658 Remarks : NIL

Land Details

Land Details to be in name of Trust and
Society : own Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Registry

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 00CC733596 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 04-12-1997

Upload Land Details: View Document

Sale Deed

Sale Deed Remarks: NIL Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Registry

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 00CC733596 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 04-12-1997

Sale Deed: View Document
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Building Approval Authority

Approved Building Plan Remarks: YES Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 3658/1997 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 14-06-2005

Approved Building Plan: View Document

Instructional Area

Instructional area: 34940 Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Map

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 3658/1997 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 14-06-2005

Longitude: 77.830147 Latitude: 11.35878

Upload instructional area: View Document

Total Administrative Area

Administrative area: 10000 Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Map

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 3658/1997 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 14-06-2005

Upload Administrative area: View Document

Total Amenities Area

Amenities area: 122312 Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Map

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 3658/1997 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 14-06-2005

Upload amenities area: View Document

Total Circulation Area

Circulation area: 24000 Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Map

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 3658/1997 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 14-06-2005

Upload Circulation area: View Document

Total Builtup Area

Total Builtup area of the Institution in
Sqmts: 71,332.86 Total Floor of Institute: 6

Total Pieces of Land: 5

Land Area as per norms

Land Area as per norms: YES Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Certificate

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 001 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 12-04-2010

Enclose Certified copy of Land Use
Certificate: View Document

Certificate of single piece of land

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 004 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 07-08-2023

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter Upload Certificate of single piece of
land: View Document
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Latest Revenue Paid Receipt

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 0268657 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 09-02-2023

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill Upload latest revenue paid receipt : View Document

Multi Institutional Campus

Multi Institutional Campus Status: NO Remarks: -

Allocated land no.: - Receiving/Dispatch No.: -

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: - Receiving/Dispatch File Date: Invalid date

Enclose copy of allocated land: NA

Building Completion Certificate

Is Institutes building complete and
ownership of building and land is with
Institute:

YES

Receiving/Dispatch No.: DB/D0.1/F.STABILITY/2023 Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Certificate

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 11-09-2023

Enclose Building Completion
Certificate: View Document

Enclose Approved Building Map by
local govt. authority having land
number in map:

View Document

Building Insurance Certificate

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 1017180022104317991 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 27-07-2022

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Certificate Enclose building insurance certificate : View Document

Building Fire Safety Certificate

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 2023-10-17T00:00:00 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 17-10-2023

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: 2023-10-17T00:00:00 Enclose Building Fire Safety Certificate : View Document

Construction Cost of Building

Construction cost of building: 4 CRORES Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 001 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 03-01-2023

Enclose CA certified copy of building
costruction : View Document

Building Under Mortgage

the land or building under mortgage/loan: NO Receiving/Dispatch File Type: -

Receiving/Dispatch No.: - Receiving/Dispatch File Date: Invalid date

If No, Enclose certificate/declaration : NA

Previous Institute in Same Building

Is previously any institution was running
on the same building/land: YES Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 001 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 01-12-2023

If yes, enclose closure certificate from View Document
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the concern authority:

Property Tax Certificate

Is registration of
Municipality/Tehsil/Panchayat office
available such as Professional tax
certificate/ Shop and Establishment
certificate:

YES Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 47352 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 16-03-2023

If yes, enclose copy: View Document

Course Running in the Same Building

Is any other course running in the same
Building: NO Remarks: Bill

If yes, name of courses: - Receiving/Dispatch File Type: -

Receiving/Dispatch No.: - Receiving/Dispatch File Date: Invalid date

If No, Enclose declaration: NA

Institute Class Room

Program
Name

Room
Name

Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Latitude Longitude Functional

Date
Inside Room

Image
Outside Room

Image QR Code

B.Pharm class room
b.pharm 75 1360 Sqmts 11.35878 77.830147 14-06-2005 View Document View Document

D.Pharm class room1 75 1360 Sqmts each for
60 intake 11.35878 77.830147 14-06-2005 View Document View Document

Institute Lab Registration

Program
Name Lab Name Semester Department Name Required

Area(sqft)
Available
Area(sqft)

Functional
Date

Inside Lab
Image

Outside Lab
Image QR Code

D.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL
CHEMISTRY LAB1 1

Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry
75 90 14-06-2005 View

Document
View

Document

D.Pharm PHARMACOLOGY LAB2 2 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

B.Pharm PHARMACOLOGY LAB B
PHARM 2 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90 14-06-2005 View

Document
View

Document

D.Pharm PHARMACY PRACTICE
LAB D 1 Dept of Pharmacy

Practice 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document
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B.Pharm PHARMACOLOGY LAB1 1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

B.Pharm PHARMACOGNOSY LAB
B PHARM 1 Dept of

Pharmacognosy 75 0 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

D.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS LAB D
PHARM 1 Dept of

Pharmaceutics 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

D.Pharm PHARMACOLOGY LAB 1 Dept of Pharmacology 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

D.Pharm HUMAN ANATOMY
PHYSOLOGY 1 Dept of

Pharmacognosy 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

D.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS LAB 2 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 90 14-06-2005 View

Document
View

Document

B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS LAB1 1 Dept of
Pharmaceutics 75 90 14-06-2005 View

Document
View

Document

D.Pharm PHARMACY PRACTICE
LAB 2 Dept of Pharmacy

Practice 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS
CHEMISTRY LAB1 1

Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry
75 90 14-06-2005 View

Document
View

Document

B.Pharm PHARMACEUTICS LAB
BPHARM 2 Dept of

Pharmaceutics 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

D.Pharm PHARMACEUTICAL
CHEMISTRY 2

Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry
75 90 14-06-2005 View

Document
View

Document

D.Pharm PHARMACOGNOSY LAB
2 2 Dept of

Pharmacognosy 75 90 14-06-2005 View
Document

View
Document

Institute Common Facility

Common Facility Name Latitude Longitude Required
Area

Available
Area Unit Functional

Date
Common

Facility Image QR Code
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Museum (Essential) 11.35878 77.830147 50 60 Sq.mts 14-06-2005 View Document

Seminar hall (Essential) 11.35878 77.830147 100 278 sqmt 14-06-2005 View Document

Auditorium (Essential) 11.35878 77.830147 300 300 sqmt 14-06-2005 View Document

Area of the Machine Room (Essential) 11.35878 77.830147 100 100 Sq.mts 14-06-2005 View Document

Preparation Room for each lab (One room can be shared by
two labs, if it is in between two labs) (Essential) 11.35878 77.830147 10 14 Sq.mt 14-06-2005 View Document

Girl's Common Room (Essential) 11.35878 77.830147 60 142 Sq.mts 14-06-2005 View Document

Central Instrumentation Room (Essential) 11.35878 77.830147 80 100 Sq.mt 14-06-2005 View Document

Herbal Garden (Essential) 11.358508 77.829912 0 250 sqmt 14-02-2005 View Document

Drinking Water facility - Water Cooler (Essential). 11.35855 77.827973 0 3 ---- 01-11-2022 View Document

First aid room (Essential) 11.35878 77.380147 10 20 Sq.mts 14-02-2005 View Document

Store Room - I (Essential) 11.35878 77.380147 1 2 Sq mts 14-02-2005 View Document

Institute Computer And Other Facility

Computer And Other Facility
Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Functional

Date Bill Image Upload Image with
Geotag QR Code

Printers 1 15-02-2023 View
Document View Document
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Computer Room for B.Pharm Course 11.35878 77.380147 1 1 15-02-2005 View
Document View Document

Computer (Latest Configuration) 1 15-02-2023 View
Document View Document

Institute Amenity Detail

Amenities Name Latitude Longitude Required Available Unit Functional Date Upload Image with Geotag QR Code

Faculty Room (Essential) 11.35878 77.830147 0 260 Sq mts 14-06-2005 View Document

Office (Essential) 77.35878 11.830147 0 83 sq mts 14-06-2005 View Document

Parking Area for staff and students (Essential) 11.356525 77.827012 0 100 Sq mts 14-02-2005 View Document

Canteen (Essential) 11.356923 77.826226 100 300 Sq. mts 14-02-2005 View Document

Laboratory

Supply

Gas Supply : Yes Water Supply: Yes

Electricity Supply: Yes Is social pharmacy laboratories
maintained as per new regulations: Yes

Electricity Bill

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill Receiving/Dispatch File No.: H4370484122311

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 03-01-2024 Latest Electricity Bill: View Document

Water Bill

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 4312 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 12-09-2023

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill Latest Water Bill: View Document

Physical Infrastructure

Own Building YES Rented Building NO

Number of Class Rooms 2 Number of Lab 16
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Common Facility

Museum YES Machine Room YES

Preparation Room YES Store Room YES

Library YES Principal Room YES

Staff Room YES Smart Class Room YES

Curriculum

Whether PCI curriculum is adopted: Yes

Academic Calendar

Receiving/Dispatch No.: nil Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Other

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 30-01-2024 Enclose Previous Year Academic
Calendar: View Document

Time Table For All Courses

Receiving/Dispatch No.: nil Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Other

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 22-01-2024 Enclose Previous Year Time Table For All
Courses: View Document

Course Details

Course Course
Intake

Student Staff
Ratio(Theory)

Student Staff
Ratio(Practical)

Examination
Scheme

Date of
Commencement

Date of
Completion

Total No of
Working Days Vacation Vacation

Days

D.Pharm 0 60:1 60:1 Semester 22-01-2024 22-01-2024 0 Summer 0

B.Pharm 0 60:1 60:1 Semester 22-01-2024 22-01-2024 0 Summer 0

Previous Year (All Semester) Students Result

Course Total Student Appeared Total Student Passed Total Student Failed

D.Pharm 0 0 0

B.Pharm 0 0 0

Pharmacist Day Celebration

Is Previous Year Pharmacist Day Celebration NO

Pharmacy Week Celebration

Is Previous Year Pharmacy Week Celebration NO

National Pharmacy Educational Day

Is National Educational Pharmacy Week NO

Class Conducted
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Previous Year (All Semester) Students Result

Course Semester Subject
Prescribed No.

of Hours
(Theory)

No. of Hours
Conducted

(Theory)

Prescribed No.
of Hours

(Practical)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Practical)

Prescribed No.
of Hours
(Tutorial)

No. of Hours
Conducted
(Tutorial)

B.Pharm 2 Human Anatomy and
Physiology - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

D.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy &
Physiology 75 0 75 0 25 0

B.Pharm 8 Social and Preventive
Pharmacy 45 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 5 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 3 Physical Pharmaceutics I 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 7 Novel Drug Delivery System 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 5 Medicinal Chemistry - II 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 6 Herbal Drug Technology 45 0 60 0 15 0

D.Pharm 2 Hospital & Clinical
Pharmacy 75 0 25 0 25 0

B.Pharm 7 Practice School 0 0 150 0 0 0

B.Pharm 8 Advanced Instrumentation
Techniques 45 2 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 4 Medicinal Chemistry - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 1 Human Anatomy &
Physiology 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 1 Communication Skills 30 0 30 0 0 0

B.Pharm 8 Cosmetic Science 45 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 2 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 6 Biopharmaceutics and
Pharmacokinetics 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 8 Experimental Pharmacology 45 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 2 Computer Applications in
Pharmacy 45 0 30 0 0 0

D.Pharm 2 Community Pharmacy &
Management 75 0 75 0 25 0

B.Pharm 6 Quality Assurance 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 4 Pharmacology - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Chemistry 75 0 75 0 25 0

B.Pharm 5 Pharmaceutical
jurisprudence 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 2 Environmental sciences 45 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 7 Industrial Pharmacy - II 45 0 0 0 15 0

D.Pharm 2 Biochemistry & Clinical
Pathology 75 0 50 0 25 0

B.Pharm 2 Biochemistry 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 6 Pharmacology - III 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 6 Pharmaceutical
Biotechnology 45 0 0 0 15 0

D.Pharm 2 Pharmacy Law & Ethics 75 0 0 0 25 0

B.Pharm 1 Remedial Biology 30 0 30 0 15 0

B.Pharm 4 Pharmacognosy and
Phytochemistry - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

7/24/24, 1:33 AM about:blank

about:blank 11/29



B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical
microbiology 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 8 Computer Aided Drug
Design 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 8 Dietary Supplements and
Nutraceuticals 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 5 Industrial Pharmacy - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

D.Pharm 2 Pharmacotherapeutics 75 0 25 0 25 0

D.Pharm 2 Pharmacology 75 0 50 0 25 0

B.Pharm 8 Biostatistics and Research
Methodology 45 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics-I 45 0 60 0 15 0

D.Pharm 1 Pharmacognosy 75 0 75 0 25 0

B.Pharm 8 Pharmacovigilance 45 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutical inorganic
chemistry 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 7 Instrumental Methods of
Analysis 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Marketing 45 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 5 Pharmacology - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 4 Physical Pharmaceutics - II 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 2 Pathophysiology 45 0 0 0 15 0

D.Pharm 1 Pharmaceutics 75 0 75 0 25 0

B.Pharm 8 Pharmaceutical Regulatory
Science 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 4 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry - III 45 0 0 0 15 0

B.Pharm 1 Remedial Mathematics 30 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Organic
Chemistry II 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 8 Quality Control and
Standardization of Herbals 45 0 0 0 0 0

B.Pharm 7 Pharmacy Practice 45 0 0 0 15 0

D.Pharm 1 Social Pharmacy 75 0 75 0 25 0

B.Pharm 3 Pharmaceutical Engineering 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 6 Medicinal Chemistry - III 45 0 60 0 15 0

B.Pharm 8 Cell and Molecular Biology 45 0 0 0 0 0

Faculty

Profile Faculty Centralised
Council No Email/Mobile Department Qualif Overall

Exp.
Date Of
Joining Desig. State

Council No.

ASHOKKUMAR P
Palanisamy

BH-P-24-
0385984719

ashokp23@gmail.com/
9443557141

M.Pharm Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Phd, M
Pharm

29.0
year(s) 21-01-2023 Principal 1941

Non-teaching-staff

Name of the Staff Qualification Mobile Number Designation Date Of Joining

Mrs.SANGEETHA S MCA 8072856150 Office Superintendent 03-04-2023

Mrs.BAVANI B D.Ted 9894200817 Office Staff I 03-04-2023
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Mrs.BAVANI B D.Ted 9894200817 Office Staff I 03-04-2023

Mrs.BAVANI B D.Ted 9894200817 Office Staff I 03-04-2023

Mr.DINESH PRABU R DECE 9788807733 New Designation 03-04-2023

Mrs.AMUTHA K M.Sc.M,Ed 7418901456 Office Superintendent 16-06-2023

Mrs.AMUTHA K M.Sc.M,Ed 7418901456 Office Superintendent 16-06-2023

Mrs.AMUTHA K M.Sc.M,Ed 7418901456 Office Superintendent 16-06-2023

Mrs.AMUTHA K M.Sc.M,Ed 7418901456 Office Superintendent 12-06-2023

Mrs.RAJALAKSHMI M 10 th 9443849544 Office Staff I 03-04-2023

Mrs.RAJALAKSHMI M 10 th 9443849544 Office Staff I 03-04-2023

Mr.DINESHKUMAR K M.Sc. CS 8072119787 Computer Data Operator 03-04-2023

Faculty Workload

No data found

Faculty Salary

Academic Expenditure

Status Budget Heads Amount

Recurring Electricity ₹7,051,680.00

Recurring Miscellaneous ₹3,267,602.00

Recurring Annual maintenances ₹485,566.00

Recurring Fee to apex Bodies ₹0.00

Recurring Travelling ₹204,686.00

Recurring Glassware's ₹86,000.00

Recurring Chemicals ₹305,000.00

Recurring Stationary ₹298,500.00

Recurring Phone Bills ₹101,456.00

Non-Recurring Equipment's ₹545,298.00

Non-Recurring Books & Journals ₹194,600.00

Non-Recurring Vehicles ₹2,900,000.00

Non-Recurring Building ₹9,645,557.00

Non-Recurring Furniture's ₹328,380.00

Total ₹25,414,325.00

Income And Expenditure

Income

Particulars Amount in (INR)

Grants Others ₹0.00
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Others ₹0.00

Tution Fee ₹0.00

Sports Fee ₹0.00

Uinion Fee ₹0.00

Grants Govt ₹0.00

Library Fee ₹0.00

Total ₹0.00

Expenditure

Particulars Amount in (INR)

Equipment ₹0.00

Building ₹0.00

Others ₹0.00

Total ₹0.00

Revenue Expenditure

Particulars Amount in (INR)

Revenue Exp - Salary ₹0.00

Apex Bodies Fee ₹0.00

Others ₹0.00

Misc.Expenditure ₹0.00

Annual maintenances ₹0.00

Stationary ₹0.00

Maintenance Exp - College ₹0.00

Maintenance Exp - Others ₹0.00

Chemicals ₹0.00

Deposit held by the College ₹0.00

Total ₹0.00

Audited accounts of immediate Previous Year

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 463540821291023 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 29-10-2023

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Statement Upload Audited accounts of immediate
Previous Year: View Document

Society/Trust/Company Constitution Details

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 7/2018/BK/IV Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 07-03-2018

Upload Society/Trust/Company
Constitution Details: View Document

Pancard Details

Institution Pancard No.: AAATA2605F Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Other

Receiving/Dispatch No.: AAATA2605F Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 21-10-1996

Upload Institution Pancard: View Document
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GST Details

GST Registration No.: NIL Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Other

Receiving/Dispatch No.: - Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 22-01-2024

Upload GST Registration Certificate: View Document

GSTR 3B Details

GSTR 3B: NIL Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Other

Receiving/Dispatch No.: NIL Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 22-01-2024

Enclose Latest return’s copy: View Document

Bank account details in which fees to be received

Bank Name: AXIS BANK LTD Account Holder Name: AARTHI EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE
TRUST

Bank Account No.: 922020038182285 IFSC: UTIB0000690

Upload Cancelled Cheque: View Document

Bank account details from which salary to be paid

Bank Name: AXIS BANK LTD Account Holder Name: AARTHI EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE
TRUST

Bank Account No.: 922020038182285 IFSC: UTIB0000690

Upload Cancelled Cheque View Document

Other Bank account details

Bank Name: - Account Holder Name: -

Bank Account No.: - IFSC: -

Upload Cancelled Cheque: NA

Books

Course Titles Required Titles Available Volume Required Volume Available Journals Required Journals Available

D.Pharm 300 400 850 1200 75 21

B.Pharm 600 400 1600 1200 150 21

Journals

Total no. of National Journals available 21 Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill

Receiving/Dispatch No.: MRW/4172 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 24-04-2023

Enclose Details of the Journals
Subscribed: View Document

Total no. of International Journals
available 13 Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill

Receiving/Dispatch No.: MRW/4172 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 24-04-2023

Enclose CA Certified GST Paid Bills of
Books and Journals View Document
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Library Norms

Is Library available as per the norms Yes Library Area 2500

Is Reading Room available Yes Total Seating Capacity 200

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 1030/Pharm/APP/2023 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 03-04-2023

Receiving/Dispatch Type.: View Document

Computer Lab Norms

Is Computer Lab available as per the
norms Yes Total no. of computer available 40

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 02 Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 13-04-2023

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Bill
If yes, enclose CA certified GST Paid
Bills of computers and printers with
remark for use of licensed software

View Document

Subject Wise Classification

Course Available Numbers Available Titles

Advanced Instrumentation Techniques 10 24

Pharmaceutical Chemistry 70 130

Biochemistry & Clinical Pathology 60 100

Physical Pharmaceutics I 30 38

Biostatistics and Research Methodology 5 8

Pharmaceutical Marketing 10 20

Cosmetic Science 4 4

Remedial Biology 14 30

Environmental sciences 21 30

Pharmaceutical jurisprudence 18 28

Social and Preventive Pharmacy 25 50

Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - I 16 18

Pharmacology - I 20 10

Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - I 30 38

Biopharmaceutics and Pharmacokinetics 12 30

Biochemistry 30 38

Medicinal Chemistry - III 25 60

Pharmaceutical Engineering 25 60

Computer Aided Drug Design 15 0

Remedial Mathematics 20 34

Practice School 25 90

Physical Pharmaceutics - II 18 38

Dietary Supplements and Nutraceuticals 18 32

Pharmaceutical Biotechnology 25 60

Pharmaceutics-I 40 80

Computer Applications in Pharmacy 40 45

Pharmacology 65 100

7/24/24, 1:33 AM about:blank

about:blank 16/29



Pharmaceutical microbiology 14 38

Pathophysiology 30 48

Experimental Pharmacology 20 30

Pharmaceutical inorganic chemistry 37 68

Community Pharmacy & Management 60 110

Pharmacovigilance 30 45

Hospital & Clinical Pharmacy 50 120

Pharmacognosy 55 120

Pharmaceutics 40 120

Pharmaceutical Regulatory Science 13 13

Medicinal Chemistry - I 25 45

Pharmacotherapeutics 50 80

Cell and Molecular Biology 10 35

Industrial Pharmacy - I 35 100

Pharmacy Practice 25 50

Quality Control and Standardization of Herbals 15 20

Instrumental Methods of Analysis 18 28

Human Anatomy and Physiology - II 30 30

Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry - III 18 35

Industrial Pharmacy - II 15 40

Herbal Drug Technology 18 38

Pharmacognosy and Phytochemistry - II 25 45

Pharmaceutical Analysis - I 17 80

Social Pharmacy 65 100

Pharmacology - II 40 60

Medicinal Chemistry - II 24 30

Quality Assurance 10 40

Pharmaceutical Organic Chemistry II 25 60

Novel Drug Delivery System 14 28

Pharmacology - III 18 30

Communication Skills 10 35

Human Anatomy & Physiology 65 110

Human Anatomy & Physiology 25 50

Pharmacy Law & Ethics 50 80

Other Facilities

Particulars Number Required Number Available

PG And PhD Projects

Name of the Supervisor Name of the Candidate Type of Project Titles of the Thesis/Dissertation Duration(in months) Year

NA Invalid date PG NA 0 23-01-2024
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Projects Completed

Name of the Investigator Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funding Agency Year

NA NA 0 ₹0.00 0 23-01-2024

On Going Projects

Name of the Faculty Title of the Project Duration(in months) Sanctioned Amount(in Lakhs) Funded By

NA NA 0 ₹0.00 NA

Research Collaboration

Name of Collaborating Organization Nature of Collaboration Outcome of Collaboration Year

NA Training NA 23-01-2024

Research Publication

Authors Title Journal Volume : Issue ; Page Numbers Impact Factor Year

NA NA NA 0 0 23-01-2024

Consultancy Service

Name of the Individual/Industry Name of the Institution/Industry Title of the work Duration Amount Received Year

NA NA NA 0 ₹0.00 23-01-2024

Patents

Title Filed (Provide Patent Application Number) Patent Type Awarded (Provide Patent Grant Number) Name of the Inventor

NA 0 Publish 0 NA

Bachelor Degree Equipment

Program Equipment Department Equip Model No. Min
Required Qty(avl) Working(qty) Item

Cost DOP Bill QR Code

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Tablet disintegration
test apparatus IP

(Digital Single/Double
unit)

Machine Room

Tablet Disintegration Test
Apparatus IP -Motorized
shaft moves in up and

down direction at
afrequency of 30 cycles per

minute holds 6 glass

01 1 1 9000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Capsule filling
machine Machine Room Capsule Filling Machine

Heavy Duty , 100 Capsules 01 1 1 39000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Collapsible tube -
Filling and Sealing Machine Room Collapsible Tube Crimping

Machine* 01 1 1 6500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Ampoule filling and
sealing machine (Jet

Burner)
Machine Room Ampoule Filling and Sealing

Machine with Single burner 01 1 1 8500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document
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D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Automated Single
Station Tablet

punching machine
Machine Room Tablet Punching Machine

Hand Operated Heavy Duty 1 1 1 39000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Pfizer type hardness
tester Machine Room Pfizer Type Hardness

Tester 02 2 2 5900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Ampoule washing
machine Machine Room

Ampoule Washing - Jet
needle type, consist of 6

Stainless Steel needle jets
fixed on a Stainless Steel
pipe of 12.5 mm dia with

side tap and

01 1 1 3600
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Sieve shaker with
sieve set Machine Room

Electrical Table Model (Only
For 8” Dia Sieve) without

Sieves
01 1 1 35000

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Bottle Sealing Machine Machine Room Bottle Sealing Machine -

Hand Operated 01 1 1 29000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Monsanto's hardness
tester Machine Room Monsanto Hardness Tester 02 2 2 2500

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Liquid Filling Machine Machine Room Bottle Filling Machine Hand

Operated 01 1 1 19700
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Friability test
apparatus (Digital

Single/Double unit)
Machine Room

Friability Test Apparatus A
transparent perpex drum

(made of imported perspex
sheet 6.4 mm thick) 300

mm dia x 35 mm. deep and
-white cover

01 1 1 9000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Ointment filling
machine Machine Room Collapsible Tube Filling

Machine - Hand Operated 01 1 1 14500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Clarity test apparatus Machine Room Ampule Calrity 01 1 1 3900

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital pH meter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry,

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF

PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM, Dept of
Physiology, Dept of

Clinical Pathology, Dept
of Pharmaceutical
Chemistry, Dept of

Pharmacology

Digital pH Meter 01 1 1 4900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Hot air oven

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry,

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Clinical Pathology,
Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

12x12x12" SS 01 1 1 9000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document
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D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Distillation unit

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Biochemistry,

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Clinical Pathology,
Dept of Pharmaceutical

Chemistry, Dept of
Pharmacology

DISTILLATION PLANT
(Manasty Type), Wall

Hanging - Stainless Steel,
Output approx. 2/3 Ltr./Hr

01 1 1 5900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Autoclave

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,

Dept of Physiology, Dept
of Pharmacology

Portable Autoclave 12x12"
SS 01 2 2 14000

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Microscopes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

COMPOUND
MICROSCOPE

(STUDENT)- Two eyepiece
10x, 15x & two objectives

10x, 45x, with fixed
condenser .Routine Optics

(In Thermocole Box)

20 20 20 1650
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Micropipettes (Single
and multi channeled)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
DEPARTMENT OF

PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY,

Dept of Physiology, Dept
of Pharmacology

Single Channel Fixed
Volume 02 2 2 3900

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Aerators

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Aerator 02 10 10 450

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sherrington Drum

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Student Kymograph with
special heavy duty motor ,
oil lapped gear systems,

speed from 0.12 mm/Sec to
640 mm/ Sec in 8 steps ,

jerk free runn

02 2 2 11000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Rotarod

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Digital Rota Rod :- For
determining neuro-pixicity,
muscle tone, balance and
motor co- ordination in rats
and mice. Consisting of four

compa

01 1 1 15000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stimulator

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Student Stimulator 01 1 1 4300

18-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Lucas Moist Chamber

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Lucas Moist Chamber 01 1 1 2250

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

TLC chamber and
sprayer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
TLC Chamber & SPRAYER

(Glass) With Bellow 10 10 10 2800
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Muscle electrodes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Muscle Electrodes 01 1 1 450

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Human Skeleton and
bones

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

HUMAN SKELETON, Full
size (Fibre) Sperior
coloured with Stand

One set of
skeleton
and one

spare
bone

2 2 9500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Specimen for various
organs and systems

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Any One Reproductive
system Male on Board,
Reproductive System

Female on board ,Digestive
System on Board ,

Respiratory System on
Board , Ex

One model
for each
organ

system
10 10 700

11-
02-

2023
View

Document
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D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Water bath

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Copper Water Bath 20 20 20 450

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Charts /displays/ AVs
on tobacco control,
glycemic index of
foods, nutrition,

reproductive health

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Charts Adequate

number 10 10 850
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Different Contraceptive
Devices and Models

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Contraceptive devices set

One set of
each

device
1 1 250

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stethoscopes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
STETHOSCOPE (Routine

Quality) 10 10 10 500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Myographic Lever

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Myographic lever 01 1 1 525

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Dissection Tray and
Boards

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
DISSECTING TRAY With

Wax, Size 8"x10" 10 10 10 410
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Hemocytometer with
Micropipettes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

HAEMOCYTOMETER
COMPLETE SET Includes

Counting chamber with
RBC & WBC Tubes

20 20 20 900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Actophotometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

ACTIVITY CAGE
(Actophotometer)- Consists
of 6 built in photo senser &
4 digit counter. Measures
spontaneous & induced

activity of rats with

01 1 1 11900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Camera Lucida

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Prism Type in Velvet Box 10 10 10 650

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Projection microscope

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

PROJECTION
MICROSCOPE With 6"

Dome in
01 1 1 11900

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Heating mantle

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Heating Mantle - 250

ml,500 ML 02 4 4 1450
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Levers, cannulae

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Symes Cannula (Glass ) 20 20 20 60

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Sahli's
haemoglobinometers

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
HAEMOMETER (H.B.

Meter) 20 20 10 500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document
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D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Sherrington’s
Kymograph Machine /

Polyrite

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Sherrington’s Kymograph
Machine / Polyrite with

accesserories
01 1 1 19500

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sphygmomanometers

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

SPHYGMOMANOMETER
(BP APPARATUS) a.) Dial

Type
05 10 10 700

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Convulsiometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

ELECTRO
CONVULSIOMETER-

Provides 50Hz stimulus
current adjustable from

0.15 to 330mA in discrete
steps for producing minimal

and super maxim

01 1 1 11900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Colony counter

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Digital Colony Counter 3
digit LED display, Range 0-

999
01 1 1 5000

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Incinerator

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Lab Model - Incinerator 01 1 1 34500

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Permanent slide set of
plants and charts for
Pharmacognosy Lab

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

slide of lung, Skin,bone,
heart ,smooth

muscle,Nerve cell,cardiac
muscle , ovary , Hyaline

Cartilege,Spinal cord
,Thyroid glend ,Thymus

glan

Adequate
number 50 50 40

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Reflux flask with
condenser

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

REFLUX FLASK WITH
CONDENSER (B-24 joint)

250 ml
20 20 20 700

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Soxhlet apparatus

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

One Set of Glass Part for
Soxhlet Extraction Unit -

Flask - 250 ml , Condenser,
Extractor ( Price of oneset
is given , minimum 3 or 6

set wi

10 10 10 1300
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Folin-Wu tubes

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Folin - Wu Tubes 60 20 20 120

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Pole Climbing
apparatus

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

POLE CLIMBING
APPARATUS (COOK'S)
Outer chamber made of

thick plywood with
observation window & inner
made of acrylic sheet, with

Brass C.P.

01 1 1 17000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Clavengers apparatus

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

CLAVENGER
APPARATUS, Cap 1000ml

(Borosilicate Glass)
10 10 10 2400

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Microscope with stage
micrometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

COMPOUND
MICROSCOPE

(STUDENT)- Two eyepiece
10x, 15x & two objectives

10x, 45x, with fixed
condenser .Routine Optics

(In Thermocole Box) wit

10 10 10 590
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Hypodermic syringes
and needles of size

15,24,26G

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Haemostatic Artery Forceps 10 10 10 30

11-
02-

2023
View

Document
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D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Models for various
organs

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Anatomical specimen Any
One - Heart, brain, eye, ear,
Kidney, Urinary etc.,) Small

Size Routine Quality

One model
of each
organ

system
10 10 250

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Analgesiometer
(Eddy's hot plate and
radiant heat methods)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Analgesiometer Eddy’s Hot
plate consisting of 30x30
cms. heating surface with

perpex enclosure and solid
state temperature controller

with M

01 1 1 13900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Zone reader

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

ANTIBIOTIC ZONE
READER (Manual) - SS
Body , motorized deluxe
quality .It provide a rapid

accurate method for
determining the strength of

ant

01 1 1 13800
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Perspex bath
assembly (single unit)

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Student Organ Bath (single
unit ) - A Perspex organ

bath with fine thermostatic
temperature control;

complete with accessories,
bath size 8"

02 5 5 3900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm B.O.D.incubator

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

Size - 6 cu ft Digital BOD
Incubator , Microprocessor

Based , Inner SS Temp
Range - 5 oC to 60 oC

Ambient to Room
Temperature

01 1 1 75000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Centrifuge

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Lab Centrifuge 01 1 1 3000

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Plethysmograph

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Plethysmograph 01 1 1 3000

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Sterility testing unit

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
Single Test 01 1 1 11900

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Eye piece micrometer

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology
MICROMETER EYEPIECE

(Indian) 10 20 20 495
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Physical and Chemical
Balance

Dept of Pharmacognosy,
Dept of Physiology, Dept

of Pharmacology

ANALYTICAL BALANCE
(Chemical Balance) Double

Pan
01 1 1 3200

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Hot plates

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Pharmaceutics,

Dept of Clinical
Pathology, Dept of

Pharmaceutical
Chemistry

Hot Plates 20 cm (8" Dia)
Moulded Top 05 5 5 3000

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Reflux flask and
condenser double /

triple necked

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical

Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry

Reflux Flask Double
Necked 250 ml 20 20 20 1300

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Wall Mounted Water
Distillation Unit

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical

Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry

DISTILLATION PLANT
(Manasty Type), Wall

Hanging - Stainless Steel,
Output approx. 2/3 Ltr./Hr

02 2 2 5900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document
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D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Nessler's Cylinders

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical

Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry

50 ml 40 50 50 90
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Reflux flask and
condenser single

necked

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical

Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry

REFLUX FLASK (B-24
joint) 250 ml 20 20 20 450

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital balance 10mg
sensitivity

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical

Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry

Imported Balance , 10mg 10 10 10 3000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Arsenic Limit Test
Apparatus

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical

Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry

Arsenic limit Test Appartus 20 25 25 450
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Burettes

Dept of Biochemistry,
Dept of Clinical

Pathology, Dept of
Pharmaceutical

Chemistry

BURETTE with Rota Flow
Stopcock, 'B.G.' 50 ml 40 40 40 190

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Suppository moulds Dept of Pharmaceutics SUPPOSITORY MOULD

(Brass) 20 20 20 650
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Lipstick moulds Dept of Pharmaceutics Lipstick Mould - 4 Holes -

capacity 1 gm 10 10 10 1200
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Desiccator* Dept of Pharmaceutics DESICATOR with cover,

'S.G.' 125 mm 05 5 5 1500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Propeller type
mechanical agitator Dept of Pharmaceutics MECHANICAL AGITATOR

(Propeller Type) 05 5 5 6500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Precision Melting point
Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics Melting point Appartus 01 1 1 3300

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Homogenizer Dept of Pharmaceutics Tissue homogeniser 25 ml 05 5 5 6900

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Bulk Density
Apparatus Dept of Pharmaceutics Bulk Density Appartus

Analog 02 2 2 9000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Permeability Cups Dept of Pharmaceutics Permeability Cups 05 5 5 1900

11-
02-

2023
View

Document
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D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Capsule Counter Dept of Pharmaceutics Capsule Counter 02 2 2 1900

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Conical Percolator
(glass/ copper/
stainless steel)

Dept of Pharmaceutics
CONICAL PERCOLATOR

(Stainless Steel Jar on
stand) 1000ml

10 10 10 900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Aseptic Cabinet Dept of Pharmaceutics Aseptic Cabinet 01 1 1 12500

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Standard sieves, sieve
no. 8, 10, 12,22,24,

44,54,60,80,85,
100,120

Dept of Pharmaceutics TEST SIEVE (20CM)
BRASS FRAME Set of 6 10 sets 10 10 8500

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Mechanical stirrer with
speed regulator Dept of Pharmaceutics Mechanical Stirrer 02 2 2 5900

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Digital balance (10mg) Dept of Pharmaceutics Imported Balance , 10 mg 05 5 5 3000

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Stage and eye piece
micrometers Dept of Pharmaceutics MICROMETER EYEPIECE

(Indian) 05 20 20 495
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Viscometer
Ostwald/Brookfield Dept of Pharmaceutics Ostwald's Viscometer 01 20 20 90

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Tablet dissolution test
apparatus IP (Digital
single/double Unit)

Dept of Pharmaceutics

Dissolution Rate consists of
water bath of 30.5 cm long
,20.5 cm wide and 23 cm

high fitted with a
thermostatic control

maintains the temper

01 1 1 10500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Mechanical stirrers Dept of Pharmaceutics Mechanical Stirrer with

Speed Regulator 10 10 10 5900
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Ball mill Dept of Pharmaceutics 1 Kg 01 1 1 7600

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Humidity Control Oven Dept of Pharmaceutics Humidity Cabinet 60 oC ,

Humidity 30-90% 01 1 1 70000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Buchner Funnels
(Small, medium, large) Dept of Pharmaceutics 2" 05 each 15 15 375

11-
02-

2023
View

Document
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D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Magnetic stirrer, 500ml
and 1 litter capacity
with speed control

Dept of Pharmaceutics Magnetic Stirrer 2 L 05 5 5 4300
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Tablet coating pan Dept of Pharmaceutics Tablet Coating Pan with

geared motor 01 1 1 17000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Steam distillation still Dept of Pharmaceutics

Steam Distillation Assembly
- Consisting of Flask R. B.

500 ml. Two Necked,
splash head, air leak tube,
leibig condenser 200 mm.

and receive

01 1 1 2500
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Stalagmometer Dept of Pharmaceutics Stalagmometer Bent Type 05 20 20 90

11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Filtration assembly

Dept of Pharmaceutics,
DEPARTMENT OF

PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Membrane Filter Holder
Assembly With membrane
support, funnel, flask and

clamp. Rubber cock
fitting.With Membrane Dia -

25mm , funnel Capaci

01 5 5 5000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm Micro Centrifuge

DEPARTMENT OF
PHARMACEUTICAL
BIOTECHNOLOGY

Micro Centrifuge 01 1 1 29000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

D.Pharm,
B.Pharm

Digital Balance (1mg
sensitivity)

CENTRAL
INSTRUMENTATION

ROOM
Digital Balance 1 mg 19000

50 01 1 1 19000
11-
02-

2023
View

Document

Chemical Reagents And Other Consumables Equipment

Equipment Type Vendor Purchase Date Purchase Bill

Glass Wear S K APPLIANCES 11-02-2023 View Document

Other Consumable S K APPLIANCES 11-02-2023 View Document

Workshops Conducted

Type of Activity Title of the Event Duration(in days) Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

Workshop NA 0 0 23-01-2024 View Document

Workshops Attended

Type of Activity Title of the Event Name of The Faculty Place Date Workshops Conducted Image

Seminar NA NA NA 23-01-2024 View Document

Research Papers Presented

Name of the
Faculty/Student

Title of The
paper

Name of the
workshop/Seminars/Conferences

Amount Granted from
Funding Agency Place Date Workshops Conducted

Image

NA NA Workshop ₹0.00 NA 23-01-
2024 View Document
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Sports

Name: Mr. R. Murugan Qualification: BPE.,MPE.,

Experience(in Years): 6 Upload Degree/Experience: View Document

Activity Activity Name No. Of teachers Participated No. Of Students Participated Year

Curricular Activity

Title of the Event Number of Participants Date Workshops Conducted Image

NA 0 23-01-2024 View Document

Anti Ragging Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr. P.Ashokkumar No. of meeting in a year: 0

No of Activities in a year
(Workshop/Guest Lecture/Orientation): 0 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the
case(Pending/Closed): - Receiving/Dispatch No.: 1025/Pharm/AR/001/2024

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 03-01-2024

Copy of orders for having constituted
the committee as per SAKSHAM
Guidelines:

View Document

Gender Sensitization Cell

Name of the Chairperson cell: Dr. P.Ashokkumar No. of meeting in a year: 0

No of Activities in a year: 0 Case reported in previous years: No

If yes, status of the case: - Receiving/Dispatch No.: 1024/Pharm/GS/001/2024

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 03-01-2024

Copy of orders for having constituted
the committee as per SAKSHAM
Guidelines:

View Document

Anti Discrimination Cell

Name of the Chairperson of Anti
discrimination cell: Dr.P.Ashokumar No. of meeting in a year: 0

Case reported in previous years: No If yes, status of the case: -

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 03-01-2024

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 1026/Pharm/AD/001/2024 Copy of the orders for having
constituted the committee: View Document

Career Guidance Cell/ Placement Cell

Name of the Placement Officer: Mr.M.Premkumar Mobile Number of the Placement
officer: 8144828828

No. of students participated: 0 No. of the Student Placed: 0

Percentage of placement: 0 No. of Companies participated in
Placement Drive: 0
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Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 03-01-2024

Receiving/Dispatch No.: 1027/Pharm/CG/001/2024 Copy of the Constitution to be enclosed
as Annexure: View Document

Information Available On Website

Dean/Principal Yes Affiliated university and its VC Registrar Yes

Results of All Examinations in previous
years No

Details of Members of Gender of
Harrasment Committee Members with
Contact Details including Landline
,ph.no, email etc

Yes

Details of Contact Available on College
Website Tool Yes Teaching Staff Yes

List Of Student Admitted Category
wise(UG,PG) in current and previous
year

Yes

Details of Members of Anti Ragging
Committee Members with Contact
Details including Landline ,ph.no, email
etc

Yes

Toll Free Number To Report Ragging Yes Details of Email Address Available on
College Website Tool Yes

Statutory Document

Institution Information

Institute Name: K S RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF
PHARMACY/PCI-8468 Institute Address: K S RANGASAMY COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Affiliation of Examining Authority

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter Receiving/Dispatch No.: Affln.I(4)/31002/2022

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 18-10-2022 Consent of Affiliation of Examining
Authority: View Document

Approval of the State Govt

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: Letter Receiving/Dispatch No.: 84479/BP(1)/2022

Receiving/Dispatch File Date: 13-04-2023 NOC/Approval of the State Govt: View Document

Notification of the State Govt be Upload

Receiving/Dispatch File Type Letter Receiving/Dispatch No. 84479/BP(1)/2022

Receiving/Dispatch File Date 13-04-2023
State govt has taken up the policy
decision to the effect not to issue the
NOC

View Document

Court Case

Whether any Court Case is filed by the institution against PCI No

Affidavit by Society Chairman/Secretary

Additional Information

Notification of the State Govt be Upload
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Whether the deficiencies pointed in
earlier IR have been rectified: Not Applicable Receiving/Dispatch No.: -

Receiving/Dispatch File Type: - Receiving/Dispatch File Date: Invalid date

Affidavit Document: NA
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